Date
Proposal Hold Period
Water System Consultant

Owner

State

Asset:

Filter Media Replacement:

Surface Prep and Coating: Floor

Surface Prep and Coating: Interior

Surface Prep and Coating: Exterior

Notes/Exclusions:

4/25/2024
180 days
Chad Johnson

CITY OF CREST HILL

L

CPR PRICING SCORECARD

WELL 12 FILTER is approximately 13'D x 12'H divided into four interior cells.

Filter media replacement and interior and exterior surface prep and coatings are included.
Inspection of underdrain components is included. Replacement of underdrain components are not included. Lead times for components (if needed) may exceed several
weeks.

Work to be performed on one (1) mobilization.

Vacuum remove original filter media and dump on site.

After false bottom floor has been removed, vacuum remove loose muck/media/debris from false bottom floor.
Pressure wash clean floor. Vacuum.

Welders to install new floor.

Sand blast interior cell new floor surfaces SSPC-SP10 Near White.

Vacuum remove sandblast media.

Apply an epoxy coating on floor and 4 inches up the wall. Our goal is to protect the floor and weld seam where the floor meets the wall.
Full Coat SW Duraplate 6000 at 20-40 Mils DFT.

Coating and generator rental for plural component pump included.

Welders to install all the false bottom flooring back in all 4 cells.

Sand blast interior cell surfaces SSPC-SP10 Near White.

Prime coat with SW Corathane Galvapac 1k Zinc at 3-5 mils DFT.
Stripe coat weld seams with SW Macropoxy 55001t at 2-8 mils DFT.
Full coat SW Duraplate 6000 at 20-40 mils DFT.

4000 psi pressure wash cleaning entire exterior surface.

SSPC-SP10 Near White blasted failed weld area with small #4 nozzle. Not to exceed 20sqft and not to damage surrounding ares including spray foam ceiling insulation.
SSPC-SP3 power tool smaller failed areas. Not to exceed 20sqft.

Spot prime coat blasted and power tooled areas with Macropoxy 646 at 2-8 mils DFT.

Full prime coat entire vessel exterior with Macropoxy 646 at 2-8 mils DFT.

Full top coat vessel with Acrolon 218 HS at 3-6 mils DFT. Owner to choose color.

Scorecard pricing is valid until 10/22/2024 . Specialized goods and services are being rendered as part of this Scope of Work. Due to subcontractor and/or supplier

pricing may fluctuate due to current market conditions. USG Water Solutions reserves the right to request a change order due to unforeseen market conditions that increase the cost of
the goods or services provided by suppliers or subcontractors.

Owner shall isolate, and drain the Asset prior to renovation operations.

Owner shall provide that no moisture or water is entering the Asset during renovation operations.

Interior disinfection of Asset walls, floor and ceiling in accordance with AWWA C652/C653 (Contact Spray Method) is not included. Owner shall perform any testing and return of Asset
back to service.

Water and power must be available within 150' of Asset.

Exterior piping surface prep and coating work is not included.

Electrical work is not included.

Valve and gasket work/replacement is not included.

Underdrains, strainer, and nozzle work is not included.

Airwash header/lateral work or replacement is not included.

Interior surface prep and coating above 4 cells is not included.

Bonds are not included.

Local Wage Rates are included.

Lead and / or Asbestos abatement of any kind is not included.

Containment of any kind is not included.

Equipment protection of any kind is not included.

USCI is not responsible for differing, latent or hidden conditions, including weather.

In the event of a different or unknown problem, USG Water Solutions will be entitled to equitable adjustment in price and time to compensate for additional costs.

All work is expected to occur during acceptable weather and/or seasonal times. Environmental controls, including dehumidification and auxiliary heating, are not included.

All workers to have 10-hour OSHA card; any additional safety requirements are subject to request for additional compensation.

This proposal is based upon a visual inspection of the Asset. The Owner and the Company hereby acknowledge and agree that a visual inspection is intended to assess the condition of
the Asset for all patent defects. If latent defects are identified once the Asset has been drained for repairs, the Owner agrees and acknowledges that the Company shall not be
responsible to repair the latent defects unless the Owner and the Company renegotiate pricing.

Application of coatings will not hide existing imperfections on the asset. Additional services above and beyond what's listed in this proposal will not be performed without a change order.

Category

Media Replacement/Renovation

Total Price

Price
$ 386,386
$ 386,386

Billing Detail
NS $ 386,386 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 386,386
Total $ 386,386 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 386,386




